                         广东风华高新科技股份有限公司英达电感器件分公司
                       Fenghua Advanced Technology (Holding) Co., Ltd Yingda
Inductor Co., Ltd
承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer Name：
产 品 名 称:

(Typ.)
G
(Typ.)
H
(Typ.)
I
(Typ.)
J
(Typ.)
PRS3010 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.0max 2.5 0.9 1.9 2.7 0.8 2.2
PRS3012 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.2max 2.5 0.9 1.9 2.7 0.8 2.2
PRS3015 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.5max 2.5 0.9 1.9 2.7 0.8 2.2
PRS4010 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.0max 3.4 1.1 2.5 3.7 1.2 2.8
PRS4012 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.2max 3.4 1.1 2.5 3.7 1.2 2.8
PRS4018 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8max 3.4 1.1 2.5 3.7 1.2 2.8
PRS4026 4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.6max 3.4 1.1 2.5 3.7 1.2 2.8
PRS6012 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.2max 5.0 1.55 4.0 5.7 1.6 4.7
PRS6020 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.0max 5.0 1.55 4.0 5.7 1.6 4.7
PRS6028 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 2.8max 5.0 1.55 4.0 5.7 1.6 4.7
PRS6045 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 4.5max 5.0 1.55 4.0 5.7 1.6 4.7
PRS8040 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.3 6.4 1.6 5.6 7.5 1.8 5.6
2 产品品名构成 Product Spec. Model
版本号

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS3010-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.065±20% 1.40
PRS3010-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100 0.5 0.080±20% 1.30
PRS3010-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 0.5 0.095±20% 1.10
PRS3010-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.140±20% 0.94
PRS3010-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.190±20% 0.78
PRS3010-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.30±20% 0.63
PRS3010-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.45±20% 0.51
PRS3010-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.74±20% 0.40
PRS3010-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 1.03±20% 0.35
PRS3010-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 1.55±20% 0.275
PRS3010-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 2.05±20% 0.235
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS3012-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.050±20% 1.50
PRS3012-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100 0.5 0.060±20% 1.36
PRS3012-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 0.5 0.080±20% 1.10
PRS3012-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.100±20% 0.91
PRS3012-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.130±20% 0.77
PRS3012-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.190±20% 0.67
PRS3012-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.290±20% 0.54
PRS3012-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.450±20% 0.44
PRS3012-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.630±20% 0.375
PRS3012-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 1.030±20% 0.31
PRS3012-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 1.450±20% 0.25
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS3015-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.030±20% 2.10
PRS3015-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100 0.5 0.040±20% 1.80
PRS3015-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 0.5 0.060±20% 1.48
PRS3015-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.080±20% 1.21
PRS3015-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.12±20% 1.02
PRS3015-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.16±20% 0.87
PRS3015-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.23±20% 0.70
PRS3015-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.36±20% 0.56
PRS3015-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.52±20% 0.47
PRS3015-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.84±20% 0.39
PRS3015-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 1.34±20% 0.32
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS4010-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.10±20% 1.80
PRS4010-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100 0.5 0.15±20% 1.15
PRS4010-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.18±20% 1.10
PRS4010-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.21±20% 0.90
PRS4010-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.30±20% 0.74
PRS4010-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.38±20% 0.56
PRS4010-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.51±20% 0.47
PRS4010-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.87±20% 0.36
PRS4010-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 1.54±20% 0.28
PRS4010-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 1.81±20% 0.24
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS4012-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.06±20% 2.50
PRS4012-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 0.5 0.09±20% 1.65
PRS4012-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.13±20% 1.20
PRS4012-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.14±20% 1.05
PRS4012-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.18±20% 0.90
PRS4012-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.24±20% 0.74
PRS4012-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.40±20% 0.56
PRS4012-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.48±20% 0.51
PRS4012-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.81±20% 0.40
PRS4012-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 1.00±20% 0.35
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS4018-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.03±30% 4.00
PRS4018-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 0.5 0.06±30% 2.70
PRS4018-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.07±30% 2.00
PRS4018-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.09±30% 1.70
PRS4018-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.11±30% 1.45
PRS4018-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.18±30% 1.20
PRS4018-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.25±30% 0.94
PRS4018-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.36±30% 0.80
PRS4018-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.53±30% 0.65
PRS4018-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 0.65±30% 0.57
PRS4018-680MT 68±20% 100 0.5 1.00±30% 0.47
PRS4018-101MT 100±20% 100 0.5 1.50±30% 0.40
PRS4018-151MT 150±20% 100 0.5 2.50±30% 0.31
PRS4018-221MT 220±20% 100 0.5 4.00±30% 0.27
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS4026-1R2NT 1.2±30% 100 0.5 0.030±30% 3.10
PRS4026-2R3NT 2.3±30% 100 0.5 0.040±30% 2.10
PRS4026-3R5MT 3.5±20% 100 0.5 0.050±30% 1.80
PRS4026-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.055±30% 1.45
PRS4026-6R6MT 6.6±20% 100 0.5 0.065±30% 1.30
PRS4026-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.085±30% 1.00
PRS4026-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.110±30% 0.90
PRS4026-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.165±30% 0.61
PRS4026-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.200±30% 0.54
PRS4026-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 0.300±30% 0.41
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS6012-2R5NT 2.5±30% 100 0.5 0.090±20% 2.10
PRS6012-4R0NT 4.0±30% 100 0.5 0.105±20% 1.80
PRS6012-5R3MT 5.3±20% 100 0.5 0.110±20% 1.50
PRS6012-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.165±20% 1.30
PRS6012-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.235±20% 1.00
PRS6012-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.330±20% 0.80
PRS6012-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.530±20% 0.76
PRS6012-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.700±20% 0.59
PRS6012-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 1.050±20% 0.52
PRS6012-680MT 68±20% 100 0.5 1.350±20% 0.44
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS6020-0R8MT 0.8±20% 100 0.5 0.020±30% 5.50
PRS6020-1R5MT 1.5±20% 100 0.5 0.026±30% 4.00
PRS6020-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 0.5 0.034±30% 3.20
PRS6020-3R3MT 3.3±20% 100 0.5 0.040±30% 2.80
PRS6020-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.058±30% 2.40
PRS6020-6R8MT 6.8±20% 100 0.5 0.085±30% 2.00
PRS6020-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.125±30% 1.70
PRS6020-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.290±30% 1.05
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS6028-0R9NT 0.9±30% 100 0.5 0.013±30% 6.60
PRS6028-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100 0.5 0.016±30% 5.00
PRS6028-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100 0.5 0.020±30% 4.20
PRS6028-3R0NT 3.0±30% 100 0.5 0.023±30% 3.60
PRS6028-4R7MT 4.7±20% 100 0.5 0.031±30% 2.70
PRS6028-6R0MT 6.0±20% 100 0.5 0.040±30% 2.50
PRS6028-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.065±30% 1.90
PRS6028-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.095±30% 1.60
PRS6028-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.135±30% 1.30
PRS6028-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.22±30% 1.10
PRS6028-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 0.30±30% 0.95
PRS6028-680MT 68±20% 100 0.5 0.42±30% 0.76
PRS6028-101MT 100±20% 100 0.5 0.60±30% 0.62
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS6045-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100 0.5 0.014±30% 8.5
PRS6045-1R3NT 1.3±30% 100 0.5 0.016±30% 8.0
PRS6045-1R8NT 1.8±30% 100 0.5 0.018±30% 7.0
PRS6045-2R3NT 2.3±30% 100 0.5 0.021±30% 6.0
PRS6045-3R0NT 3.0±30% 100 0.5 0.024±30% 5.0
PRS6045-4R5MT 4.5±20% 100 0.5 0.031±30% 4.0
PRS6045-6R3MT 6.3±20% 100 0.5 0.038±30% 3.8
PRS6045-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.047±30% 3.0
PRS6045-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.077±30% 2.3
PRS6045-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.115±30% 1.9
PRS6045-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.145±30% 1.5
PRS6045-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 0.220±30% 1.3
PRS6045-680MT 68±20% 100 0.5 0.33±30% 1.0
PRS6045-101MT 100±20% 100 0.5 0.50±30% 0.8
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient

Tolerance
 (µH)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz)
测试电压
Test Vol.
(V)
直流电阻
DC Resistance
(Ω)
额定电流
Rated DC
Current
(A)
PRS8040-0R9NT 0.9±30% 100 0.5 0.006±30% 11.0
PRS8040-1R4NT 1.4±30% 100 0.5 0.007±30% 9.0
PRS8040-2R0NT 2.0±30% 100 0.5 0.009±30% 7.4
PRS8040-3R6NT 3.6±30% 100 0.5 0.015±30% 5.3
PRS8040-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100 0.5 0.018±30% 4.7
PRS8040-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100 0.5 0.025±30% 4.0
PRS8040-100MT 10±20% 100 0.5 0.034±30% 3.4
PRS8040-150MT 15±20% 100 0.5 0.050±30% 2.7
PRS8040-220MT 22±20% 100 0.5 0.066±30% 2.2
PRS8040-330MT 33±20% 100 0.5 0.10±30% 1.9
PRS8040-470MT 47±20% 100 0.5 0.15±30% 1.5
PRS8040-680MT 68±20% 100 0.5 0.23±30% 1.2
PRS8040-101MT 100±20% 100 0.5 0.29±30% 1.0
测试仪器 TEST EQU HP4263B HP4338B CH102+1320
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 20℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause a 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or
inductor surface temperature to rise by 40℃ , whichever is smaller. ( Reference ambient